# 504097134 11/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4143803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER LOISELEUR	07/30/2004
DANIEL KAUFMANN	08/02/2004
STEPHAN ABEL	08/06/2004
HANS MICHAEL BÜRGER	08/12/2004
MARK MEISENBACH	08/06/2004
BEAT SCHMITZ	08/09/2004
GOTTFRIED SEDELMEIER	08/09/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14502112

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)781-8064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 862-778-7821

**Email:** andrea.jacquin@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREA JACQUIN
Address Line 1: ONE HEALTH PLAZA

Address Line 4: EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT032295-US-CNT06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA JACQUIN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Jacquin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

PATENT 504097134 REEL: 040329 FRAME: 0887

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=32295-US-CNT06\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=32295-US-CNT06\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=32295-US-CNT06\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=32295-US-CNT06\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040329 FRAME: 0888

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Olivier LOISELEUR, 6, rue de Genève, 68300 Saint-Louis, France, citizen of Switzerland

Daniel KAUFMANN, Im Wilacker 21, 4106 Therwil, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

Stephan ABEL, Alemannenweg 12, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany, citizen of Germany

Hans Michael BÜRGER, Malengasse 28, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland, citizen of Germany

Mark MEISENBACH, 11, rue du Chemin de Fer, 68480 Durmenach, France, citizen of Germany

Beat SCHMITZ, Maiengasse 27, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

Gottfried SEDELMEIER, Erlenweg 11, 79227 Schallstadt, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Novartis AG**, a **Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation**, of **Lichtstrasse 35**, **4056 Basel**, **Switzerland**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America. in and to the invention entitled:

#### N-phenyl-2-pyrimidine-amine derivatives

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP03/01188 filed 06.02.2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

Signed on

30 7 2004

Olivier LOISELEUR

,	
D	
Daniel KAUFMANN	
Stephan ABEL	
Stephan ABLE	
Hans Michael BÜRGER	
Mark MEISENBACH	
Beat SCHMITZ	
Gottfried SEDELMEIER	

US 07/01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Olivier LOISELEUR, 6, rue de Genève, 68300 Saint-Louis, France, citizen of Switzerland

Daniel KAUFMANN, Im Wilacker 21, 4106 Therwil, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

Stephan ABEL, Alemannenweg 12, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany, citizen of Germany

Hans Michael BÜRGER, Maiengasse 28, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland, citizen of Germany

Mark MEISENBACH, 11, rue du Chemin de Fer, 68480 Durmenach, France, citizen of Germany

Beat SCHMITZ, Maiengasse 27, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

Gottfried SEDELMEIER, Erlenweg 11, 79227 Schallstadt, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

### N-phenyl-2-pyrimidine-amine derivatives

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP03/01188 filed 06.02.2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

	Signed on
Olivier LOISELEUR	

US 07/01

Daniel Van Jumin	7.08.04
Daniel KAUFMANN	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Stephan ABEL	
Hans Michael BURGER	12.1.04
Hans Michael BÜRGER	
Mark Masabah	06.08.04
Mark MEISENBACH	
Logi Ilino	05 08. 04
Beat SCHMITZ	
John Jaken _	09-08-04
Gatifried SEDELMEIER	

US 07/01